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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,897
BOB’S K CORP d/b/a
ANDY’S RESTAURANT AND FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
LOUNGE
623 CENTRAL AVE. SE. [PROPOSER]
KENT, WA 98032
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 358338

The above captioned matter coming on regularly before the Washington State Liquor
Control Board (Board) and it appearing:

1. That on December 9, 2005Z "Iv‘i;e Board’s Enforcement and Education Division issued
Administrative Violation Notice (AVN) No. 2N8340B alleging that on or about
December 5, 2008, Bob’s K Corp d/b/a Andy’s Restaurant and Lounge (Licensee) or
employee(s) thereof, gave, sold or otherwise supplied liquor to a person under twenty-
one (21) years of age, contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1).

2. That on June 5, 2009 the Licensee formally withdrew its request for an administrative
hearing in this matter.

3. That the Licensee has sold its business to an outside party, and acknowledges it no longer
has a business interest in the license at issue.

4. The Board has approved the assumption of liquor license No. 358338 to that same outside

party that purchased the Licensee’s business.
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5. That in withdrawing its request for hearing the Licensee voluntarily and knowingly admits

to the violation as charged in AVN No. 2N8340B.
6. That the entire record in this proceeding was presented to the Board, and the Board having
fully considered said record and being fully advised in the premises; NOW THEREFORE:
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: that the violation charged in AVN No. 2N8340B is sustained
and the Licensee or employee(s) thereof, gave, sold or otherwise supplied liquor to a person
under twenty-one (21) years of age, in violation of RCW 66.44.270(1). IT IS FURTHER
ORDERED: that the Licensee’s sale of its business and release of any interest or right it has in

liquor license No. 358338 will be in lieu of any penalty for the admitted violation.

DATED this 50’ L dayof __ June. 2009,

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

BOB'S K CORP

d/b/a ANDY'S RESTAURANT AND LOUNGE
LICENSE 358338

LCB NO. 22,897

FINAL ORDER 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
PROPOSER] Olympia, WA 98504-0100

(360) 664-9006
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ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFIGE " Lo
LICENSING & ADMINISTRATIVE LAW DIVIS[O]\I ’,

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,897
BOB’S K CORP d/b/a
ANDY’S RESTAURANT AND NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
LOUNGE REQUEST FOR HEARING
623 CENTRAL AVE. SE.
KENT, WA 98032

LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 358338

BOB’S K CORP d/b/a ANDY’S RESTAURANT AND LOUNGE (Licensee), having
previously requested a hearing regarding the violations alleged in Administrative Violation Notice
2N8340B does hereby knowingly and voluntarily withdraw its request for a hearing in this matter.
In withdrawing its request for hearing, the Licensee voluntarily and knowingly admits to the
violation as charged, to wit:

That on or about December 5, 2008, the above-named Licensee or employee(s) thereof,
gave, sold or otherwise supplied liquor to a persen under twenty-one (21) years of age,

contrary to RCW 66.44.270(1).
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This withdrawal is based on the sale of the business and the Board’s subsequent approval
of the assumption of the license by an outside party. Therefore, the Licensee acknowledges
that it ho longer has an interest in the license at issue and the Board’s action at issue in the
above-captioned matter has effectively been mooted by the Licensee’s termination of its
business and the assumption of the license by an outside party.

DATED this 4™ day of 195@, 2009.
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